NCAA Statistics
New Mexico - 2023-24 Baseball Ranking Summary thru games 04/28/2024

National Conference

Conference

Statistic Rank Rank Value National Leader Value Leader Value
Base on Balls (295 ranked) 35 1 233|South Carolina 299|New Mexico 233
Batting Average (295 ranked) 9 1 0.323|Austin Peay 0.353/New Mexico | 0.323
Double Plays (295 ranked) 38 1 36/Michigan 49 New Mexico 36
Double Plays Per Game (295 ranked) 40 1 0.86/Michigan 1.11|New Mexico 0.86
Doubles (295 ranked) 15 3 101|Austin Peay 117|Fresno St. 109
Nevada 109
Doubles Per Game (295 ranked) 13 3 2.40|Columbia 3.05/Nevada 2.73
Earned Run Average (295 ranked) 273 7 8.29 Arkansas 3.01|Fresno St. 5.13
Fielding Percentage (295 ranked) 200 5 0.966 DBU 0.984|Fresno St. 0.976
Hit Batters (295 ranked) 149 4 55|Saint Peter's 110/San Diego St. 104
Hit by Pitch (295 ranked) 151 4 55/UC Irvine 117|Fresno St. 81
Hits (295 ranked) 18 1 469|Austin Peay 548|New Mexico 469
Virginia 548
Hits Allowed Per Nine Innings (295 ranked) 286 7 12.54|Arkansas 6.54/San Diego St.| 9.41
Home Runs (295 ranked) 101 3 53|Austin Peay 122|Nevada 58
Home Runs Per Game (295 ranked) 100 3 1.26|Austin Peay 2.84/Nevada 1.45
On Base Percentage (295 ranked) 11 1 0.429|Wofford 0.451|New Mexico 0.429
Runs (295 ranked) 33 1 358|Austin Peay 456|New Mexico 358
Sacrifice Bunts (294 ranked) 125 3 17|Western Ky. 63|Air Force 22
Sacrifice Flies (295 ranked) 48 1 23|Nicholls 40|Nevada 23
New Mexico 23
Scoring (295 ranked) 30! 1 8.5|Wofford 10.7/New Mexico 8.5
Shutouts (115 ranked) Texas A&M 8|UNLV 3
Slugging Percentage (295 ranked) 29 1 0.520|Austin Peay 0.676/New Mexico | 0.520
Stolen Bases (295 ranked) 221 2 33|VMI 151|Air Force 78
Stolen Bases Per Game (295 ranked) 221 2 0.79 VMI 3.21|Air Force 1.86
Strikeout-to-Walk Ratio (295 ranked) 184 5 1.64/Arizona 3.62|Fresno St. 3.16
Strikeouts Per Nine Innings (295 ranked) 182 4 8.0|Arkansas 12.2/San Diego St. 9.4
Triple Plays (1 ranked) 6 teams tied 1
Triples (294 ranked) 42 3 13|Wofford 26/San Jose St. 17
Triples Per Game (294 ranked) 45 3 0.31|Wofford 0.63/San Jose St. 0.40
WHIP (295 ranked) 269 7 1.93/Arkansas 1.11|Fresno St. 1.38
WL Pct (295 ranked) 114 2 0.548/Texas A&M 0.864|Fresno St. 0.628
Walks Allowed Per Nine Innings (295 ranked) 155 5 4.86|Arizona 2.52|Fresno St. 2.92
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Statistic

Base on Balls (140 ranked)

Base on Balls Per Game (149 ranked)
Batting Average (249 ranked)

Complete Games (28 ranked)

Doubles (111 ranked)

Doubles Per Game (148 ranked)

Earned Run Average (199 ranked)
Games Started (19 ranked)

Hit Batters (103 ranked)

Hit By Pitch Per Game (148 ranked)
Hit by Pitch (128 ranked)

Hits (150 ranked)

Hits Allowed Per Nine Innings (150 ranked)
Hits Per Game (145 ranked)

Home Runs (141 ranked)

Home Runs Per Game (148 ranked)
On Base Percentage (150 ranked)
Pitching Appearances (131 ranked)

Runs (122 ranked)
Runs Batted In (148 ranked)

Runs Batted In Per Game (150 ranked)

Runs Per Game (148 ranked)
Sacrifice Bunts (141 ranked)

Sacrifice Bunts Per Game (147 ranked)
Sacrifice Flies (112 ranked)

Saves (496 ranked)

Slugging Percentage (250 ranked)

Stolen Bases (139 ranked)

Stolen Bases Per Game (150 ranked)
Strikeout-to-Walk Ratio (150 ranked)
Strikeouts (150 ranked)

Strikeouts Per Nine Innings (150 ranked)
Total Bases (150 ranked)

Toughest to Strike Out (150 ranked)
Triples (70 ranked)

Triples Per Game (143 ranked)
Victories (112 ranked)

WHIP (149 ranked)

Walks Allowed Per Nine Innings (149 ranked)

Player

Reed Spenrath

Khalil Walker
Jake Holland
Reed Spenrath

Reed Spenrath
Will Asby
Jake Holland

Jake Holland
Reed Spenrath

Tye Wood
Tye Wood

Jake Holland

Jake Holland
Jake Holland
Khalil Walker

Will Asby
Jake Holland
Will Asby
Jake Holland
Will Asby

Khalil Walker

Khalil Walker
Jake Holland
Will Asby

Wil Bannister
Brian McBroom
Wyatt Hardy
Justin Still
Josh Barnhouse
Jaren Jackson
Jake Holland
Reed Spenrath
Will Asby

Reed Spenrath
Will Asby
Jake Holland

Will Asby
Reed Spenrath
Reed Spenrath

National Conference

Rank
140

14
110
240

49
111
111

24
68

130
128

124

107
38
20

122
89
100
13
124

69

79

19
112
167
167
496
496
496
496

22
122
182

105
135
150

128
19
51

Rank
2
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Value National Leader

31|Travis Bazzana, Oregon St.
Kole Myers, Troy
Nick Kurtz, Wake Forest
0.412/Charlie Condon, Georgia
0.370
0.348
Mason Martinez, Grambling

16|Michael Carpentier, California Baptist
14|Carlos Martinez, UMass Lowell
14

0.42|Carlos Martinez, UMass Lowell
0.38

Wyatt Lunsford-Shenkman, East Carolina

Chase Hennessey, Utah Valley
Jacob Riordan, San Diego St.
0.31|JT Landwehr, Mount St. Mary's
12|JT Landwehr, Mount St. Mary's
Joshua Kuroda-Grauer, Rutgers

Hagen Smith, Arkansas
1.42|Joshua Kuroda-Grauer, Rutgers

13|Charlie Condon, Georgia
0.39|Charlie Condon, Georgia
0.517|Corey Collins, Georgia
Ryan Mullan, LMU (CA)

45|Lyle Miller-Green, Austin Peay

48|Brooks Bryan, Troy
47

1.45/Brooks Bryan, Troy
1.12

Lyle Miller-Green, Austin Peay
6|Garrison Weiss, Prairie View

0.16/Garrison Weiss, Prairie View
6|Matt King, UTSA
4

3|Mason Burns, Western Ky.
3|Ethan Bates, Louisiana Tech
1

1

1

1

0.803|Charlie Condon, Georgia
0.665
0.634

Marshall Toole, Wofford
Jackson Strong, Canisius
Kyle Roche, Richmond
Chase Burns, Wake Forest
Hagen Smith, Arkansas

107|Charlie Condon, Georgia
104
102

8.6/Camden Janik, lllinois
4|Ethan Conrad, Marist
0.10/Ethan Conrad, Marist
Matthew Matthijs, North Carolina
Evan Aschenbeck, Texas A&M
Kyle Roche, Richmond

Conference
Value
Leader

52|Sebastian Orduno, San Jose St.
52

1.27|Sebastian Orduno, San Jose St.
0.461|Khalil Walker, New Mexico

4|Jacob Riordan, San Diego St.
Omar Serrano, San Diego St.

22|Ben Newton, Fresno St.
22

0.54/Ben Newton, Fresno St.

1.00/Austin Cates, UNLV
20|7 players tied
21|Jacob Riordan, San Diego St.
0.71|Rocco Peppi, Fresno St.
30/Rocco Peppi, Fresno St.

78/ Tommy Hopfe, Fresno St.
Austin Kryszczuk, UNLV
Eddie Saldivar, Fresno St.

3.90/Jacob Riordan, San Diego St.

1.81|Tommy Hopfe, Fresno St.
Austin Kryszczuk, UNLV
Eddie Saldivar, Fresno St.

29|Jay Thomason, Air Force
0.67|Jake Holland, New Mexico
0.586|Khalil Walker, New Mexico

28|Kyle Moats, Air Force
Cade Van Allen, San Jose St.

71|Jay Thomason, Air Force
74 Austin Kryszczuk, UNLV

1.68|Jake Holland, New Mexico

1.65/Jay Thomason, Air Force

14/Ben Newton, Fresno St.
Khalil Walker, New Mexico

0.33|Khalil Walker, New Mexico
10| Triston Gray, Fresno St.

14/ Tommy Hopfe, Fresno St.
14

1.090|Jake Holland, New Mexico

35/Chase Spencer, Air Force
0.94|Chase Spencer, Air Force
25.00/Austin Cates, UNLV
127|Austin Cates, UNLV
16.65/Austin Cates, UNLV
182|Austin Kryszczuk, UNLV

20.1|Rocco Peppi, Fresno St.
12/4 players tied
0.29/Robert Hamchuk, San Jose St.
11|Austin Cates, UNLV
0.76|Jake Riding, Fresno St.
0.28|Austin Cates, UNLV

Value

38

0.93
0.412

21

0.49

2.75
11
21

0.37
16

62
62
62

7.53

1.44
1.44
1.44

14
0.39
0.517

19
19

51
59

0.803

21
0.50
7.15

93

11.63
122

11.4

0.10

1.10
1.63
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